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LOS ANGELES

Name/E-Mail Address

Phone

Responsibility

Martha Munoz

1933 S. Broadway 5™ Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90007
munozmc@dcfs.lacounty.gov

213-765-7285

Supervisor Clerical

(Transfer cases in CWS/CMS
electronically once LA Court has
accepted the transfer-in case.)

Guy Trimarchi

201 Centre Plaza Dr. Suite 4
Monterey Park, CA 92754
trimag@dcfs.lacounty.gov

323-526-6840

Children’s Svcs. Administrator Il
DCEFS, Juvenile Court Services

Gregory Stock

1933 S. Broadway 5" Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90007
Stockg@dcfs.lacounty.gov

213-743-7260

Child Protection Hotline/Out of
County Services, Assistant
Regional Administrator

TBD

Program/Policy Contact

Teresa Torres
torret@dcfs.lacounty.gov
532 East Colorado Blvd.
Pasadena, CA 91101

626-229-3599

Eligibility Supervisor Incoming and
Outgoing ICT

Pamela Nelson

201 Centre Plaza Dr.
Monterey Park, CA 91754
NelsoP2@dcfs.lacounty.gov

323-526-6758

Juvenile Court Services /ISTC

Sonja Schynder

1933 S. Broadway, 5" Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90007
schnys@dcfs.lacounty.gov

213-743-8302

ICT Liaison/ ICPC
Supervising Children’s Social
Worker

Tanisha Brown/Erica Ocaranza
201 Centre Plaza Drive
Monterey Park, CA 91724

323-526-6636

LA County Superior Court
Juvenile Court ICT Transfer Desk
Clerk

TBD

201 Centre Plaza Drive
Monterey Park, CA 91724

323-526-6628
323-526-6617

Transfer Desk Supervisor
Transfer Desk Administrator

Cynthia Spencer, ASA |
532 E. Colorado Blvd.
Pasadena, CA 91101

626-229-3588

Eligibility Administrator
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ORANGE

Name/E-Mail Address

Phone

Responsibility

Elaine Wilkins
Elaine.Wilkins@ssa.ocgov.com
301 The City Drive

Orange, CA 92868

714-935-6031

ICT Coordinator

Connie Weinman,SSSS of ICT
Coordinator
Connie.Weinman@ssa.ocgov.com

301 The City Drive
Orange, CA 92868

714-935-6033

ICT Coordination

Nicole Mastin
Nicole.Mastin@ssa.ocgov.com
840 N. Eckhoff

Orange, CA 92868

714-704-8727

Program/Policy Contact

Dan Ybarra
dybarra@occourts.org
341 The City Drive
Orange, CA 92868

657-622-5526

Court Clerk Contact

Yeni Villa
Yeni.Villa@ssa.ocgov.com
P.O. Box 25169

Anaheim, CA 92825

Vicheka Hou

P.O. Box 25169

Anaheim, CA 92825
Vicheka.Hou @ssa.ocgov.com

714-704-6172

714-704-8429

Eligibility Supervisor Liaison
Contact

Eligibility Supervisor Liaison
Contact (Back-up)

Becky Lawrence
Becky.Lawrence@ssa.ocgov.com
P.O. Box 25169

Anaheim, CA 92825

714-704-8866

Supervisor of Eligibility ICT
Liaison
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RIVERSIDE

Name/E-Mail Address

Phone

Responsibility

Alison M. Gambino

9991 Country Farm Road
Riverside, CA 92503
algambin@riversidedpss.org

951-358-7703
951-358-4678
Main Office #

ICT Coordinator/Court Officer

TBD
9991 Country Farm Road
Riverside, CA 92503

951-777-4137

Court Clerk’s Office-receives paper
case from sending counties,
copies paper case, sends out
paper case on transfer outs

Kathleen Kraft
KKraft@riversidedpss.org

23119 Cottonwood Avenue #A 2" F
Moreno Valley, Ca 92553

951-413-5176

951-413-5139
(Fax)

Foster Care (Eligibility-only) ICT
Coordinator

Stephanie Penrod
STpenrod@riversidedpss.org
9991 County Farm Road
Riverside, CA 92503

951-358-4690
951-358-4678
Main Office #

Court Services Supervisor

Gerald Stone

9991 Country Farm Road
Riverside, CA 92503
gemstone@riversidedpss.org

951-358-4651

Court Services Supervisor
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Name/E-Mail Address

Phone

Responsibility

Tina Ray

860 East Gilbert

San Bernardino, CA 92503
Tina.Ray@hss.sbcounty.gov

909-387-7283

ICT/ Court Officer

Jane Canu

860 East Gilber

San Bernardino, CA 92503
jcanu@hss.sbcounty.qgov

909-387-6947

Court Officer Supervisor

Patrice Welsh, Office Assistant Ill
860 East Gilbert

San Bernardino, CA 92503
pwelsh@hss.sbcounty.gov

909-387-0507

Clerical Single Point of Contact for
transfer ins and outs

Cassy White, SSSP
860 East Gilbert St.
San Bernardino, CA 92415
cwhite@hss.sbcounty.gov

909-387-7455

Supervisor for ICT Coordination

Jeanie Skinner, EW Il
15020 Palmdale Rd.
Victorville, CA 92392
jskinner@hss.sbcounty.gov

760-843-4252

Foster Care Eligibility Liaison

Dalia Melchor, EW Il

9518 9t Street

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
dmelchor@hss.sbcounty.gov

909-945-3906

Eligibility Contact

Hillary Beeler

1585 E. Highland Ave.

San Bernardino, CA 92404
Hillary.Beeler@hss.sbcounty.gov

909-475-8556

District Manager/Eligibility

Jenny Bowles, Court Supervisor
860 East Gilbert

San Bernardino, CA 92415
jbowles@sb-court.org

909-269-8907
Fax: 909-269-
8910

Contact for Dependency transfers
Attn: Jenny Bowles

860 East Gilbert Street

San Bernardino, CA 92415

Nadia Barnes, Court Clerk
900 East Gilbert

San Bernardino, CA 92415
nbarnes@sb-court.org

909-269-8841

Contact for Delinquency transfers
Juvenile Delinquency Court

900 East Gilbert Street

San Bernardino, CA 92415

Cecilia Fleshman, CWSM
860 E. Gilbert Street
San Bernardino, CA 92415

Cecilia.Fleshman@hss.sbcounty.gov

909-387-7628

Child Welfare Services Manager
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SAN DIEGO

Name/E-Mail Address

Phone

Responsibility

Hotline

858-694-5703

Initial contact point for ICTs

Juvenile Court Business Office—Unit
Clerk

858-694-4538

Receives cases from sending
counties, sets court date for initial
transfer in hearing, copies paper
case for children’s services,
sends appropriate notices

Child Welfare Services Hotline Clerk

858-694-5703

Receives ICT from Juvenile
Court, reviews packet for hearing,
sends packet to appropriate
region, documents where ICT
was sent

Barbara Pike
Barbara.Pike@sdcounty.ca.gov

858-514-6633

Foster Care eligibility issues—
takes questions on FC payments,
identifies which eligibility worker
has case

Maria Martinez
Maria.Martinezl@sdcounty.ca.gov

858-514-6639

Program Specialist I

Barbara Shustek
Barbara.Shustek@sdcounty.ca.gov

858-616-5866

ICT Policy and Procedures—
answers questions on policy and
assists with any issues relating to
ICTs

SANTA BARBARA

Name/E-Mail Address

Phone

Responsibility

Selene Lariba, SSS |l
S.Lariball@sbcsocialserv.org
805-346-7418 (fax)

805-346-7411
Or
805-346-7127

Central Intake Unit/Hotline
Supervisor

Vidal Chiprez, Foster Care Eligibility
Supervisor

805-681-4442

Foster Care eligibility/payment
issues

TBD

Child Welfare Services ICT Policy
and procedures



mailto:Barbara.Pike@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Maria.Martinez1@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:Barbara.Shustek@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:S.Laribal1@sbcsocialserv.org

Southern County Regional ICT Contact List June 21, 2016
SOUTHERN REGION CHILDREN’S SERVICES
ICT CONTACT LIST

JUNE 21, 2016

VENTURA

Name/E-Mail Address

Phone

Responsibility

Dora Saenz-Belden
Dora.Saenz-Belden@ventura.org

805-955-2208

ICT DCES Coordinator

Brenda Reeder, Supervisor
Brenda.Reeder@ventura.courts.ca.gov

805-289-8831

Ventura County Juvenile
Dependency Clerk—contact for
Transfer-In cases

Joanna Genet, Foster Care Supervisor

805-654-3250

Foster Care payment/eligibility
issues

KERN

Name/E-Mail Address

Phone

Responsibility

Ryan D. Couch

2100 College Ave.
Bakersfield, CA 93305
Couchr@Kerndhs.com

661-868-1458

Social Services Supervisor —
Court Review

STANISLAUS

Name/E-Mail Address

Phone

Responsibility

Brian Hickson, Court Supervisor

209-558-2410

Central ICT contact
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FRESNO

Fresno Superior Court

559-457-2000

FAX (559) 488-3042

Martha De Haro

2135 Fresno St. 3 FI.
Fresno, CA 95721
demd@co.fresno.ca.us

Mail Stop #138

559-600-3540
559-600-2366 fax

Social Worker Il
ICPC Specialist; ICT,
ICWA Liaison

Williams 559-488-6884 Clerical Support
Starla 559-488-3134 Clerical Support
Dana Parker 559-453-6366 Clerical Support
Reception 559-453-6400

MARIN

CFS Marin County
3250 Kerner Road
San Rafael, CA 94901

475-473-2200

IMPERIAL

Brenda Vera

Brenda.Vera@cws.state.ca.us

760-336-3949

Paula Alvarado

Paula.Alvarado@cws.state.ca.us

760-337-3085

Claudia Deleon

Claudia.Deleon@cws.state.ca.us

760-336-3951

ICT Coordinator
Court Intervention
Supervisor

ICT Coordinator(back up)
Program Manager

ICT Coordinator (back up)
Deputy Director

AMADOR

TBD
@cws.state.ca.us



mailto:demd@co.fresno.ca.us
mailto:Brenda.Vera@cws.state.ca.us
mailto:Paula.Alvarado@cws.state.ca.us
mailto:Claudia.Deleon@cws.state.ca.us

